

Medicare ESRD Incentive Program



Solidify and Strengthen Our Partnership

Earn \$125 per Submission with Wellcare's Medicare ESRD Incentive Program

In order to confirm a member's diagnosis for End-Stage Renal Disease (ESRD), the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) requires providers to supply a completed and signed *Patient Registration Form 2728 (End Stage Renal Disease Medical Evidence Report)*. At Wellcare, we have always been laser-focused on transforming the health of the community one person at a time. You, as both provider and our essential partner, can help us achieve that goal. Providers will have the opportunity to earn \$125 for each ESRD member by:

- Submitting Form 2728 in EQRS (ESRD Quality Reporting System) for ERSD-qualified members with claims on record; and
- 2 Updating member information in EQRS that conflicts with claims data.

Providers can access EQRS on **CROWNWeb** to submit the Form 2728 and/or to complete updates accordingly.

Incentive Program	Provider Incentive Opportunity
Medicare Provider ESRD	Earn \$125 per member by submitting Form 2728 and updating member information in EQRS.

(continued)

For more than 20 years, Wellcare has offered a range of Medicare products, which offer affordable coverage beyond Original Medicare. Beginning Jan. 1, 2022, our affiliated Medicare product brands, including Allwell, Health Net, Fidelis Care, Trillium Advantage, and 'Ohana Health Plan transitioned to the newly refreshed Wellcare brand. If you have any questions, please contact Provider Relations.



By Allwell
By Fidelis Care
By Health Net
By 'Ohana Health Plan
By Trillium Advantage



Additional Conditions

This flyer serves as a general summary of the ESRD Outreach incentive program available this year. Any bonus payments earned through Wellcare's ESRD Outreach Incentive Program will be in addition to any other Wellcare incentive program(s) in which the provider may participate.

The terms and conditions of the participation agreement, except for appeal and dispute rights and processes, are incorporated into this program, including, without limitation, all audit rights of Wellcare. Providers participating in Wellcare's ESRD Outreach Incentive Program agree that Wellcare or any state or federal agency may audit the provider's records at any time.

Wellcare's ESRD Outreach Incentive Program is discretionary and subject to modification due to changes in government healthcare program requirements or otherwise. Wellcare will determine if the requirements are satisfied, and payments will be made solely at Wellcare's discretion.

There is no right to appeal any decision made in connection with Wellcare's ESRD Outreach Incentive Program. If the program is revised, Wellcare will send a notice to participating providers by email or other means of notice permited under the participation agreement.

Wellcare reserves the right to withhold the payment of any bonus that may have otherwise been paid to a Wellcare's ESRD Outreach Incentive Program provider to the extent that the provider has received or retained an overpayment of any money to which the provider is not entitled. This includes, but is not limited to, fraud, waste, or abuse from the plan or the plan's eligible member(s).

Wellcare shall make no specific payment, directly or indirectly, under a provider incentive program, to a Wellcare's ESRD Outreach Incentive Program provider as an inducement to reduce or limit medically-necessary services to a member, and this program does not contain any provisions that provide incentives—monetary or otherwise—for withholding medically-necessary care.



wellcare.com